C SERIES
PNEUMATIC ACTUATORS
C SERIES
PNEUMATIC ACTUATORS
圣汉斯(集团)
ST.HANS GROUP
CONTENTS
Design and structure 1

Three-positions actuator
Speedy or slow act actuators
Sizing information and How to Order
α C-85DA
ALPHA C Series Actuator With Double Acting.The Diameter of Body equal
to 85mm.
α C-240SR
ALPHA C Series Actuator With Spring Return.The Diameter of Body equal
to 240mm.
Example:
Registered trade mark
ALPHA Actuator Series
Diameter of Body(mm)
Double Acting or Spring Return
Seeing follows please: α
16
The suggested safety factor for double acting actuators
under normal working conditions is 20%-30%.
Example:
   The torque needed by valve=100N.m
   The torque considered safety factor
    (1+30%)=130N.m
   Air Supply=5Bar
According to the above table, we can  choose the
minimum model is α C-105DA.
Example:
The torque needed by valve=80N.m
The torque consider safety factor ( 1+30%)=104N.m
Air Supply=5Bar
According to the table of spring return actuators' output,
que of C-140SRT is:
Air stroke 0o=308N.m
Air stroke 90o=247N.m
Spring stroke 90o=181N.m
Spring stroke 0o=120N.m
All the output torque is larger than we needed.
Attention:
During the restoration, the spring return actuators' output torque will not be affected by the inputing air
from the port B. On the contrary, it will help the restoration of springs.
Sizing: Double Acting Actuators Sizing: Spring Return Actuators
The suggested safety factor for spring return actuator under
normal working conditions is 30%-50%
ALVB series solenoid valve
Namur Connection Both for 1/4″ and 1/2″
IP65 Double Coils or single Coil
Wide Range Voltage Both for DC and AC
ALS-200 series Mini Type Limit Switch box
Weather Protection IP67
ISO5211 Bracket Carbon steel and Stainless Steel available
Mechanical Switches, Proximity Sensor and Magnet Sensor
ALS-300 series Mult-Function Type Limit Switch box
Weather Protection IP67
ISO5211 Bracket Carbon steel and Stainless Steel available
Mechanical Switches, Proximity Sensor and Magnet Sensor
Position Transmitter (4-20mA) available
ALS-400 series Explosion-proof Limit Switch box
Weather Protection IP66
Explosion-proof Ex d II CT6
ISO5211 Bracket Carbon steel and Stainless Steel available
Mechanical Switches, Proximity Sensor and Magnet Sensor
Accessories
17
Weather Protection IP66
Explosion-proof Ex d II BT6
2/5，2/3 Solenoid valve
ISO5211 Bracket Carbon steel and Stainless Steel available
Mechanical Switches, Proximity Sensor and Magnet Sensor
Weather Protection IP66
Explosion-proof Ex d II CT6
2/5，2/3 Solenoid valve
ISO5211 Bracket Carbon steel and Stainless Steel available
Mechanical Switches, Proximity Sensor and Magnet Sensor
 Stainless Steel Body and cover available